ПРЕДПРИЯТИЕ МАКСАЭРО
• Производство воздуховодов и систем вентиляции
• Клапаны противопожарные
• Клапаны дымоудаления
220056, г. Минск, ул. Стариновская, 15
Тел./факс: +375 17 244-67-44, 258-67-51, 347-73-56, 252-54-27
Velcom: +375 29 603-88-99
E-mail: olegaero@yandex.by

∂ In applications where minimal leakage through the fully closed valve is allowable
Type summary
Product
number
DN kvs
Leakage
rate
Velocity of water flow 1)
[m3/h]
in % of
kvs-value
SAL31..T10
SAL81..T10 SAL61..T10
SAL31..T40
SAL81..T40 SAL61..T40
VKF41.40 40 50 0.22
4 2.5 - -
VKF41.50 50 80 0.14
VKF41.65 65 200 0.09
VKF41.80 80 400 0.06
VKF41.100 100 760 0.04
VKF41.125 125 1000 0.04
VKF41.150 150 2100 0.02
2.5 1.5 4 4
VKF41.200 200 4000 0.01
1) Recommended maximum velocity of flow and the butterfly valve fully open
kvs Nominal flow rate of cold water (5…30 °C) through the fully open butterfly valve by a differential pressure
of 100 kPa (1 bar)
Designation